maturity. The market value of these assets and liabilities are also expected to change as long term interest rates fluctuate.
For example, as long term interest rates rise the market value of both property assets and fixed interest rate liabilities may fall
(all other market variables remaining unchanged). These movements in property assets and fixed interest rate liabilities impact
upon the net equity value of ALE.

Profile
At the reporting date the interest rate profile of ALE and the Parent Entity interest bearing financial instruments was:

	 Consolidated	 Parent Entity
		  2008	 2007	 2008	 2007
		  $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Financial assets		   19,064 	  11,514 	  458 	  170
Financial liabilities		   (8,309)	  (1,475)	  (1,829)	  (682)
				   10,755 	  10,039 	  (1,371)	  (512)

Sensitivity analysis
A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit and loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular the CPI, remain constant. The analysis
is performed on the same basis for 2007.

	 Profit or loss	 Equity
		  100bps	 100bps	 100bps	 100bps
		  increase	 decrease	 increase	 decrease

Consolidated
30 June 2008

Interest rate swaps		   1,785 	  (1,785)	  1,785 	  (1,785)
CPI Hedges		   26,267 	  (30,013) 	  26,267 	  (30,013)
				   28,052 	 (31,798)	  28,052 	  (31,798)

30 June 2007

Interest rate swaps		   1,655 	  (1,655)	  1,655	  (1,655)
CPI Hedges		   – 	  – 	  – 	  –
				   1,655 	  (1,655)	  1,655 	  (1,655)

Parent
30 June 2008

Interest rate swaps		   (1,952)	  1,461 	  (1,952)	  1,461
				   (1,952)	  1,461 	  (1,952)	  1,461

30 June 2007

Interest rate swaps		   (1,434)	  1,121 	  (1,434)	  1,121
				   (1,434)	  1,121 	  (1,434)	  1,121

The impact on the Profit and Loss and Equity arising from a 100 bps movement in interest rates is based on shifting the projected
forward rates by 100 bps at the reporting date, in order to determine the present value of future principal and interest cash flows.

52 / ALE Property Group Annual REPORT 30 JUNE 2008

Note 41 Financial instruments (continued)

(d) Consumer price index risk
Potential variability in future distributions arise predominantly from Financial Assets and Liabilities through movements in the
consumer price index (CPI). For example, ALE’s investment properties are subject to annual rental increases based on movements